● AC Input 120~277 VAC
● 0-10V Dimming for 120~277VAC  / TRIAC dimming for 120VAC only
● TRIAC Dimming with Leading Edge and Trailing Edge
● Built-in Active PFC Function
● Protection: SCP / OCP / OVP
● TRIAC Dimming: Io range 100 ~ 5%  / Phase Angle > 152 degrees  Dim to off
● 0~10V Dimming: Io range 100 ~ 3%
● Flicker free comply with California Title 24

83.0% 83.5% 84.0% 84.0% 0.97 0.97 0.93 0.93
84.0% 84.0% 84.0% 84.0% 0.97 0.97 0.93 0.93
Model Number Code
Units
Vac
Hz
A
A
mA
%
Units
%
%
%
V
s
Units
Vdc
Units
℃
%RH
℃
℃
%RH
g
-40
Typ.
120/277 VAC,100% load
Total Harmonics Distortion (THD)
TRI040U701CAN0 39.2 40~56 0.7
9~15 2.1
Min.
20
Typ.
Output  Specifications
Power Factor (PF) 0.93
LED Power Supply With TRIAC and 0-10V Dimming
EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
5%
Weight
Storage Temperature
Life Time
345
90
Case temperature measured at the case hot spot
Measured at 120Vac,Ta 50℃
Storage Humidity 10 95 Non-condensing
90 Non-condensing
Measured at 120Vac, 45,000 hours at Tc 75°C.
Dimensions(L*W*H)
90.2*85.9*24.4 mm
【3.55 * 3.38 * 0.96 inch】
Operating Case Temperature (Tc)
Short Circuit Protection
80 Non-condensing
50 Non-condensing
Operating Humidity 10
Min.
Protection Functions
Auto recovery
4 20MHz Bandwidth. See note (3)
Max. Conditions/Description
Turn-on Delay Time
5 at Full load & 120VACOutput Current Regulation
1 *Measured at 108-132VAC and at full load
Ripple and Noise (pk-pk)
-5